The City entered into an Engineering Cost Reimbursement Agreement with Dallas, Garland & 

Northeastern Railroad, Inc. (DGNO) for the review of the railroad sidewalk construction plans 

associated with the Country Club Drive Improvement Project in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Six 

Thousand Four and No/100 dollars ($26,004.00).

Contract Amendment No. 1 authorizes the addition of railroad sidewalk design services to be 

provided by Olsson, the representative consultant for DGNO.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

Dallas, Garland & Northeastern Railroad, Inc. (DGNO) has submitted a proposal to the City of